3499173

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TERADATA CORPORATION		07/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERADATA US, INC.	
Street Address:	2835 Miami Village Drive	
City:	Miamisburg	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	45342	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3499173	GRIDSCALE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)439-0693

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-242-4728

Email: Karen.Chuna@Teradata.com

Correspondent Name: John D. Cowart

Address Line 1: 2835 Miami Village Drive
Address Line 4: Miamisburg, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRIDSCALE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Chuna
Signature:	/Karen Chuna/
Date:	08/23/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0601

900170063

Total Attachments: 3

source=4B xkoto Trademark Assignment (TC Corp to TD US)#page1.tif source=4B xkoto Trademark Assignment (TC Corp to TD US)#page2.tif source=4B xkoto Trademark Assignment (TC Corp to TD US)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teradata Corporation, a corporation of Delaware with a mailing address at 2835

Miami Village Drive, Miamisburg, Ohio, United States 45342 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record

owner of the "intellectual property" listed in Appendix A;

WHEREAS, Teradata US, Inc., a corporation of Delaware with a mailing address at 2835 Miami

Village Drive, Miamisburg, Ohio, United States 45342 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring

all right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property listed in Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to said intellectual property, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business

associated with or symbolized by said trademarks effective on July 30, 2010.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

1169810.2

Teradata Corporation

Date: July 20 2010

By: Lawa Kryquist

Name: Laura Nyquist

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

Teradata US, Inc.

Date: 1 2 70 , 30/0

Name: Margaret A. Treese Title: Assistant Secretary

1169810.2

APPENDIX A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg./App. No.	Class	Status	Country
GRIDSCALE	3499173	9	Registered	United States
GRIDSCALE	TMA687227	9	Registered	Canada
GRIDSCALE	8476657	9	Registered	European Community
XKOTO	3724554	9	Registered	United States
XKOTO	1440535	9	Pending	Canada
XKOTO	8186629	9	Registered	European Community

1169810.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 08/23/2010